



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1147 of 2023

GUHA MANIKPURI *versus* Meenu Pandey

Order Sheet

12.11.2024	None appears for the applicant. Shri Anil Tripathi, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent would submit that vide order dated 01.11.2023, applicant was enlarged on bail with the condition that he should deposit 50% of the cheque amount within a period of 60 days, and then the recovery of remaining part of the amount shall remain stayed. But the applicant has not complied with the order. He would further submit that on 24.07.2024, bailable warrant was issued against the applicant. In the connected case (CRR-1143 of 2023), on 13.08.2024, warrant of arrest was issued against the applicant, and the applicant was produced on 09.09.2024 before this Court, and he was directed to comply with the order dated 01.11.2023 for depositing 50% of the Cheque amount, which comes



2026:CGHC:18448

crr 1147 of 2023

	to Rs.2,50,000/-, up to 19.09.2024, yet the applicant has not complied with the order passed by this Court. Since no one appears on behalf of the applicant, and no representation is made, let a bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.50,000/- be issued against the applicant through concerned Superintendent of Police for his appearance on 10.12.2024. List this case on 10th December, 2024 along with CRR-1143 of 2023. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
--	--

padma