



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1147 of 2023

GUHA MANIKPURI **VERSUS** MEENU PANDEY

Order Sheet

10/12/2024	None for the applicant in repeated calls. Mr. Anil Tripathi, learned counsel for the respondent. Theailable warrant issued against the applicant vide order dated 12.11.2024 return back along with the endorsement that he was not found in his house and his daughter informed that he had gone to Raipur for his treatment but no one appears on his behalf and he himself also not appeared before this Court. Let a warrant of arrest be issued against the applicant for his production before this Court on 19th of December, 2024. List this case on 19th of December, 2024. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) JUDGE
Alok	