



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1147 of 2023

GUHA MANIKPURI

versus

MEENU PANDEY

Order Sheet

19/12/2024	Mr. Anshul Tiwari, learned counsel for the applicant. Ms. Megha Mishra, learned counsel for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 04/2024 which is an application for withdrawal of Power. Mr. Anshul Tiwari appearing on behalf of the applicant would submit that the applicant has taken back his file from his office along with no objection certificate to appoint any other counsel. Therefore, he has filed the application for withdrawal of his power from this case. The I. A.No. 04/2024 is allowed. Mr. Anshul Tiwari, Ms. Nupur Trivedi and Mr. Rakesh Kashyap are permitted to withdraw their power from the case. Registry is directed to delete their name from the cause list as the counter from the applicant side.



sagrika	Pursuant to the order dated 10/12/2024, the arrest warrant issued against the applicant has been returned unserved with the endorsement that the applicant has left his village and had gone to his native place. Let a fresh warrant of arrest be issued against the applicant Guha Manikpuri for his production before this Court on 10/01/2025. The copy of this order be also forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Korba for due execution of arrest warrant issued against the applicant and for its due compliance. List this case on 10/01/2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
---------	---