



2026:CGHC:18448



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 1143 of 2023

Guha Manikpuri **-Versus-** Meenu Pandey

CRR No.1147/2023

<u>10.01.2025.</u>	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the applicant. Mr. Anil Tripathi, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that applicant is ready to pay the entire balance amount to the respondent on the next date of hearing. List this case on 17.01.2025. Respondent is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

J.