



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 1147 of 2023

GUHA MANIKPURI *versus* MEENU PANDEY

17/01/2025	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, learned counsel for applicant. Mr. Anit Tripathi, learned counsel for respondent/s. Heard on I.A. No. 5 application for extension of time in depositing 50% of the cheque amount. On due consideration, as a last opportunity, this Court is granting two weeks' time only for depositing the said amount. As such I.A. No. 05 is partly allowed. List this case in the week commencing 24.02.2025. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge