



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRR No. 1143 of 2023**

**GUHA MANIKPURI *versus* MEENU PANDEY**

Order Sheet

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>27/02/2025</b> | <p>Shri Kabeer Kalwani, Advocate on behalf of Shri Ashuthosh Shukla, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Shri Anil Tripathi, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the applicant submits that he may be granted one more opportunity to pay the entire balance amount to the respondent.</p> <p>As a last opportunity, counsel for the applicant is granted time failing which this Court will take action against the applicant.</p> <p>List this case on 7<sup>th</sup> March 2025.</p> <p>(Arvind Kumar Verma)<br/>Judge</p> |