

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1147 of 2023**

GUHA MANIKPURI **versus** Meenu Pandey
&

CRR No.1143 of 2023**Order Sheet**

07/03/2025	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the applicant. Ms. Megha Mishra, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the party therefore, the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, let the matter is referred before the Mediation Centre for their settlement on 24.03.2025 at 11:00 a.m. Thereafter, list this case in the third week of April,2025 along with report of Mediation Centre. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
vaishali	